THE DATASHEET OF
LD6805K/185H
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1. Product profile
1.1 General description
The LD6805 series is a small-size Low DropOut regulator (LDO) family with ultra high
Power Supply Rejection Ratio (PSRR) of 75 dB. The voltage drop is 250 mV at 150 mA
current rating.

IN 4 regulator input voltage
i.c. TAB internal connected[1]
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
LD6805 series DFN1010C-4 plastic thermal enhanced ultra thin small outline package;
no leads; 4 terminals; body 1  1  0.55 mm
SOT1194-1
LD6805_SER All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2012. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 2 — 25 June 2012 3 of 20
NXP Semiconductors LD6805 series
Low-dropout regulators, high PSRR, 150 mA
3.1 Ordering options
Further information on output voltage is available on request; see Section 20 “Contact
information”.
Table 3. Type number extension of high-ohmic output
Type number Nominal output
voltage
Type number Nominal output
voltage
LD6805K/12H 1.2 V LD6805K/22H 2.2 V
LD6805K/13H 1.3 V LD6805K/23H 2.3 V
LD6805K/14H 1.4 V LD6805K/25H 2.5 V
LD6805K/15H 1.5 V LD6805K/28H 2.8 V
LD6805K/16H 1.6 V LD6805K/29H 2.9 V
LD6805K/18H 1.8 V LD6805K/30H 3.0 V
LD6805K/185H 1.85 V LD6805K/31H 3.1 V
LD6805K/20H 2.0 V LD6805K/33H 3.3 V
LD6805K/21H 2.1 V LD6805K/36H 3.6 V
Table 4. Type number extension of pull-down output
Type number Nominal output
voltage
Type number Nominal output
voltage
LD6805K/12P 1.2 V LD6805K/23P 2.3 V
LD6805K/13P 1.3 V LD6805K/25P 2.5 V
LD6805K/14P 1.4 V LD6805K/28P 2.8 V
LD6805K/15P 1.5 V LD6805K/29P 2.9 V
LD6805K/16P 1.6 V LD6805K/30P 3.0 V
LD6805K/18P 1.8 V LD6805K/31P 3.1 V
LD6805K/20P 2.0 V LD6805K/33P 3.3 V
LD6805K/21P 2.1 V LD6805K/36P 3.6 V
LD6805K/22P 2.2 V - -
LD6805_SER All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2012. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 2 — 25 June 2012 4 of 20
NXP Semiconductors LD6805 series
Low-dropout regulators, high PSRR, 150 mA
4. Block diagram
Fig 2. Block diagram of LD6805K/xxP (auto discharge function)
Fig 3. Block diagram of LD6805K/xxH
001aan755
OVER CURRENT
PROTECTION